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List of Participants of 135th ACAD 

 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre Home District Email 

101 Md Alam Mostafa Deputy Secretary 013-14141414 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Khulna anywhere.bd@gmail.com 

102 
Mohammad Momenul Islam 
Mridha 

Deputy Secretary 01819126628 
Bcs (Roads & 
Highways) 

Dhaka mridham@gmail.com 

103 
Mohammad Mozammel 
Hossain Khan 

Deputy Secretary 01781757576 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka mhk12prince@gmail.com 

104 Mst Nargis Murshida Deputy Secretary 01712703470 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Jessore nargis_1976@yahoo.com 

105 Zubaida Mannan Deputy Secretary 01912901882 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka 
mannanzubaida@gmail.c
om 

106 Mohammad Jahangir Alam Deputy Secretary 01718576872 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Mymensingh 
jahangir15230@gmail.co
m 

107 Daloar Hossin Matubbr Deputy Secretary 01712261005 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Bagerhat daloar71@gmail.com 

108 A F M Nezam Uddin Police Super 01711735784 Bcs (Police) Khagrachhari nezam.78@gmail.com 

109 Md. Doulutuzzaman Khan Deputy Secretary 01714083500 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chuadanga 
doulutuzzamankhan@gm
ail.com 

110 
Mohammad Alamgir 
Khandaker 

Deputy Project 
Director 

01711484976 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Brahmanbaria 
alamgir1969khandaker@
gmail.com 

111 Muhammad Abdur Razzak 
Deputy 
Director(Deputy 
Secretary) 

01711007857 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Manikganj arazzak61@yahoo.com 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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112 Mohammad Nazmul Hasan Deputy Secretary 01819484683 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Kishoregonj 
nazmul15544@yahoo.co
m 

113 Naimul Azam Khan 
Ps To Chairman 
Of M/Oefcc 

01747977373 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Dhaka 
naimul.edu1968@gmail.c
om 

114 Md. Manjurul Karim Deputy Secretary 01912164250 
Bcs 
(Information) 

Dhaka 
manjurul8062@gmail.co
m 

115 Mohammad Fazla Azim Deputy Secretary 01712626287 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Noakhali fazla_azim21@yahoo.com 

116 A K Azad Al Shams 
Deputy Director 
(Deputy 
Secretary) 

01758222263 Bcs (Postal) Thakurgaon azadalshams@gmail.com 

117 Abul Kalam Azad Deputy Secretary 01711226465 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Dhaka akazadjewell@gmail.com 

118 Md. Matiul Islam 
Deputy Project 
Director 
[Electrical (S & T)] 

01550151308 
Bcs 
(Telecommunica
tions) 

Comilla 
mdmatiulislam@gmail.co
m 

119 Dr. Sabina Yeasmin Deputy Secretary 01734572490 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Khulna 
yeasminsabina@hotmail.c
om 

120 Ashish Kummer Shaha Deputy Secretary 01715013219 
Bcs (Public 
Works) 

Natore ashish92027@gmail.com 

121 A.S.M Ashraful Alam Deputy Secretary 01715004646 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka 
asmashraful.alam@gmail.
com 

122 Md. Shoriful Islam Deputy Secretary 01711266085 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Pabna elite074@yahoo.com 

123 Mohammad Rafiqul Karim Deputy Secretary 01787049279 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Cox rafiqul75@yahoo.com 

124 Muhammad Sohel Hasan Deputy Secretary 01736365280 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Jhalokati sohel15072@yahoo.com 
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125 Zunayed Mahmud 
Lieutenant 
Commander At 
Bangladesh Navy 

01323927119 Bangladesh Navy Chittagong 
anikatahsin.mist@gmail.c
om 

126 
Kazi Mohammad Chahel 
Tostory 

Deputy Secretary 01716077371 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chuadanga 
kazimohammadchahel@g
mail.com 

127 Mohammad Mahay Alam 
Deputy Secretary 
(Zonal Executive 
Officer) 

01717844125 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Lakshmipur 
mdmahay1975@gmail.co
m 

128 Abdul Malek Major 01769007255 
Bangladesh 
Army 

Tangail malek8191@gmail.com 

129 Md Eacir Arafath Major 01769007296 
Bangladesh 
Army 

Khulna mdeacir@gmail.com 

 


